CARP LONDON - ST. THOMAS v

MEMBER SURVEY - Fall 2014

Total Members: 3,988 London, 496 St. Thomas/Elgin
Total On-Line Members: 3,400
Total On-Line Responses: 319, approximately 9.38%

Number of Responses

QUESTR and Percent of Total
What is your sex? Male: 185 = 60%
Female: 132 = 40%
What is your age? Under 55: 4 =1.2%
55 to 64: 89 = 28.34%
65 to 74: 156 = 49.6%
75plus : 65 = 20.7%
Where do you live? London area: 284 = 89.6%
St. Thomas area: 33 = 10.4%
Do you currently attend CARP Chapter 8 Regularly: 20 = 6.9%
Meetings at Kiwanis Seniors Community Irregularly: 59 = 18.5%
Centre? Never: 239 = 75.18%

Most member meetings are 2 hours in length. | 1 90-minute seminar: 45 or 17.24%

What meeting structure/format do you or 2 shorter educational presentations with social time: 106 =
would you prefer? 40.6%

Variety of presentations with social time: 110 = 42.15%
What meeting times do you or would you Morning: 125 = 42.18%
prefer? Afternoon: 109 = 37.32

Evening: 58 = 19.86%

What educational topics are of interest to you? | Health and Wellness: 246 = 82.55%
Finances: 180 = 60.4%
Local Municipal: 164 = 55.03%

What activities are of interest to you? Photography, Arts & Culture: 133 = 44.48%
Travel & Leisure: 252 = 84.28%
Sports & Recreation: 130 = 43.48%

Would you participate in organized and Yes: 89 = 28.08%
affordable day trips and group travel? No: 36 = 11.36%
Depends: 192 = 60.57%

Would you be interested in volunteering with Not interested: 197 = 65.57%

CARP London/St. Thomas? Small tasks/occasionally: 63 = 27.67%
Board of Directors: 20 = 6.67%
Contact info/comments: 53 = 17.67%




